ATHLETICS

NACAC RANKING - WOMEN OUTDOOR 2023

Version#2 - APR5

BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER

Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

100 METRES (11.70)
WR 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988 NACAC
WRU20 10.75 (1.6) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019 CADICA
WB U18 10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015

10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
11.46 (1.6) - Sharolyn Joseph (CRC) - Toronto CAN - 21JUL2015
11.46 (1.3) - Kaina Martinez (BIZ) - Bradenton FL USA - 25MAY2017

AGE CAT NAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 10.92
2 11.00
3 11.02
4 11.09
5 11.13
6 11.17
7 11.18
] 11.19
9 11.19
10 11.23
11 11.26
12 11.27
13 11.32
14 11.38
15 11.40
16 11.41
17 11.45
18 11.47
19 11.51
20 11.52
21 11.53
22 11.54
23 11.59
24 11.62
25 11.65
26 11.69

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.0
0.2
0.9
1.5
0.2
0.7
1.9
11
1.7
1.5
0.9
0.9
1.4
0.4
0.0
1.9
1.2
1.7
0.0
0.6
0.6
1.2
1.3
0.0
-0.3
2.0

Alana REID
McKenzie LONG
Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN
Gabrielle THOMAS
Anthaya CHARLTON
Serena COLE
Adaejah HODGE
Jadyn MAYS
Thelma DAVIES
Ashanti MOORE
Yunisleydi GARCIA
Jodean WILLIAMS
Yarima GARCIA
Marileidy PAULINO
Lirangi Arislayne ALONZO TEJADA
Leah BERTRAND
Marie-Eloise LECLAIR
Mauricia PRIETO
Cecilia TAMAYO GARZA
Sade McCREATH-TARDIEL
Audrey LEDUC
Deondra GREEN
Frances COLON
lantha WRIGHT
Ulanda LEWIS
Gladymar TORRES

20-ene-2005
11-jul-2000
22-ago-1993
7-dic-1996
28-jul-2003
26-jun-2004
21-mar-2006
2-abr-2002
8-may-2000
7-nov-2000
11-ago-1999
11-nov-1993
25-jul-2004
25-oct-1996
28-dic-2005
26-jul-2002
10-sep-2002
20-nov-1995
4-mar-1997
25-jun-1996
9-mar-1999
18-0ct-2000
16-mar-2006
12-may-2000
1-ene-2002
26-mar-2003

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

18 N'PLR IAM
23 s USA
30 S BAH
27 S USA
20 Uu23 BAH
19 N'PLR IAM
17 IVB
21 Uu23 USA
23 s USA
23 S JAM
24 s CuB
30 S JAM
19 B2 cus
27 S DOMm
18 m DOM
21 u23 TTO
21 Uu23 CAN
28 s TIO
26 S MEX
27 S CAN
24 s CAN
23 S CAN
17 RUER PUR
23 s TIO
21 u23 VIN
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Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Tallahassee, FL, USA
San Diego, CA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Bogota, COL
Quito, ECU
Tampa, FL, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Houston, TX, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Orlando, FL, USA
Waco, TX, USA

20 u23 pUR E= Carolina, PUR

29-mar-23
1-abr-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
29-mar-23
25-mar-23
25-mar-23
31-mar-23
1-abr-23
10-mar-23
25-mar-23
10-mar-23
19-feb-23
4-mar-23
18-mar-23
31-mar-23
1-abr-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
18-mar-23
25-mar-23
18-mar-23

ISSACH
TEXASREL
VELFEST12
TEXASREL
TEXASREL

ISSACH
FSURELAYS
AZTECINVT
TEXASREL
TEXASREL
CONFRONT4
VELFEST12
CONFRONT4
CHEQUEOVEL
NATCHVEL
USFBULLS
STANFORDINV
FALCONG
VICTORLOPEZ
FLORIDAREL
FLORIDAREL
MASKRAIDER
FELIXSANCHEZ
UCFBGINVT
CLYDEHART
SPRINGBRK
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CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 11.63 1.2 Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999 24 S PAN g™ Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
2 11.87 0.1 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 21 U23 PAN g™ Towson, MD, USA 1-abr-23 TOWSON
3 11.95 Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-2000 23 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 18mar23 TFEDEU
4 12.79 Joneyka Nichelle DOUGLAS ALLEN 20-n0v-2002 21 (U23 CRC = Alajuela, CRC 20-ene-23 JDNICODER
5 12.80 -0.7 Shantelly Shiley SCOTT NORMAN 17-abr-1991 32 S ESA m= San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
6 12.85 Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT 6-ago-2003 20 U23 CRC = Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
7 12.97 Jimena AGUILAR 22-may-2008 15 QUENCRC == San Jose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
8 13.09 0.6 Nayomi Sofia ARZU BALTAZAR 1-ene-2007 16 QUENGUA [1s[] Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
9 13.11 0.6 Monica Aracely DE LEON ORELLANA 1-ene-2006 17 QUERGUA [«]] Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
10 13.26 -0.9 Genesis Marcela VELASQUEZ AGUIRRE ~ 26-oct-2004 19 LN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
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200 METRES (24.00)

WR 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988 NACAC 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WRU20 21.81(0.8) - Christine Mboma (NAM) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021 CADICA 22.98 (1.7) - Emma Wade (BIZ) - Gainesville FL USA - 28MAY2004
WBU18 22.42(1.7) - Amy Hunt (GBR) - Mannheim GBR - 30JUN2019

RANK MARK w NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 22.46 1.2 Gabrielle THOMAS 7-dic-1996 27 s USA E= Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
2 22.61 -0.5 Talitha DIGGS 22-ago-2002 21 U23 USA E= Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
3 22.65 16 Lynna IRBY 6-dic-1998 25 s USA E= Austin, TX, USA 4-mar-23 LONGHORN
4 22.68 0.6 Tamari DAVIS 15-feb-2003 20 U23 USA ®=  Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
5 22.71 14 Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-1996 27 S DpoM mm  Quito, ECU  5-mar-23 NATCHVEL
6 22.79 1.5 Ashanti MOORE 7-nov-2000 23 S JAM B4 Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
7 22.96 0.7 Alana REID 20-ene-2005 18 mJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 12-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS
8 22.98 0.0 Sada WILLIAMS 1-dic-1997 26 s BAR Ml Kingston, JAM 25-mar-23 VELFEST12
9 23.07 15 Cecilia TAMAYO GARZA 4-mar-1997 26 S MEx 'l Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
10 23.10 -0.9 Leah ANDERSON 1-dic-1999 24 s JAM B4 Santo Domingo, DOM 1-abr-23 FELIXSANCHEZ
11 23.13 0.4 Natasha MORRISON 17-nov-1992 31 S JAM EE4 Spanish Town, JAM 11-mar-23 GCFOSTER
12 23.13 1.1 Beyonce DE FREITAS 6-mar-2001 22 U23 |[VB @l Orlando, FL, USA 24-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
13 23.24 2.0 Alyssa MARSH 21-dic-2000 23 s CAN [#l sanMarcos, TX, USA 31-mar-23 BOBCATINVT
14 23.27 -1.6 Yunisleydi GARCIA 11-ago-1999 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
15 23.35 1.4 Martha MENDEZ 5-may-2000 23 s DoM mm  Quito, ECU  5-mar-23 NATCHVEL
16 23.49 0.6 Gabriela Renee SCOTT PUIG 13-ene-1997 26 S PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
17 23.51 0.5 Ella CLAYTON 27-may-2003 20 (U23 CAN [+l SanDiego, CA, USA 25-mar-23 AZTECINVT
18 23.55 1.4 Yarima GARCIA 25-jul-2004 19 mCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
19 23.56 11 Mauricia PRIETO 20-nov-1995 28 S TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 2-abr-23 FALCONG
20 23.71 0.8 Micha POWELL 12-ene-1995 28 S CAN I#l Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
21 23.86 2.6 Anabel MEDINA VENTURA 15-dic-1996 27 S DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 11-mar-23 ISAACOGANDO
22 23.87 2.8 Marie-Eloise LECLAIR 10-sep-2002 21 U23 CAN I+l Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
23 23.88 0.6 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-1999 24 s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
24 23.90 -0.3 Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON 7-ene-1999 24 s cuB B= LaHabana, CUB 11-feb-23 CONFRONT1
25 23.90 0.7 Leah BERTRAND 26-jul-2002 21 U23 TTO B Tampa, FL, USA 18-mar-23 USFBULLS
26 23.99 -1.4 Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 22 U23 GRN B Houston, TX, USA 25-mar-23 VICTORLOPEZ
CADICA
RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 23.84 1.1 Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999 24 S PAN g™ Stanford, CA, USA 18-mar-23 CARDINALCL
2 24.06 1.2 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 21 U23 PAN ™ Towson, MD, USA 31-mar-23 TOWSON
3 24.79 Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-2000 23 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 18-mar-23 TFEDEU
4 25.10 Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-1990 33 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
5 25.45 Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT 6-ago-2003 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
6 25.70 Joneyka Nichelle DOUGLAS ALLEN 20-nov-2002 21 'U23 CRC == Alajuela, CRC 22-ene-23 JDNICODER
7 26.29 -0.3 Shantelly Shiley SCOTT NORMAN 17-abr-1991 32 S ESA = San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
8 27.55 Nayomi Sofia ARZU BALTAZAR 1-ene-2007 16 QUEN GUA [+ Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
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400 METRES (54.00)

WR 47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985
WR U20 49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991
WBU18 50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

RANK  MARK
1 50.71
2 50.90
3 50.92
4 51.21
5 51.24
6 51.26
7 51.53
8 51.59
9 51.69

10 51.78
11 51.94
12 52.15
13 52.77
14 53.45
15 53.57
16 53.73
17 53.87
18 53.88
19 53.91
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 54.63
2 54.99
3 55.20
4 56.96
5 57.88
6 59.80
7 1.01.30
8 1.01.37
9 1.02.19

10 1.02.69

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Jermaisha ARNOLD
Tierra ROBINSON-JONES
Shericka JACKSON
Zihay HOLMAN
Gabriela Renee SCOTT PUIG
Rickianna RUSSELL
Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON
Stacey Ann WILLIAMS
Bailey LEAR
Anabel MEDINA VENTURA
Oneika McANNUFF
Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE
Madeline PRICE
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA
Javonya VALCOURT
Jasneet NIJJAR
Kimani ALPHONSE
Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN

NAME
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ

Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA

Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS

Melanie Yuritza VARGAS MATAMOROS

Yency Xiomara CHAMUR SOTO
Debora Eunice QUEL TEC

Monica Aracely DE LEON ORELLANA

Sofia URIZAR MORALES
Ely Paola VARGAS ORELLANA

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
5-feb-2002
22-nov-1999
15-jul-1994
1-mar-2002
13-ene-1997
2-feb-2004
7-ene-1999
8-mar-1999
17-mar-2001
15-dic-1996
3-sep-2003
13-jul-1992
20-feb-1995
11-sep-1995
29-abr-1994
8-dic-2004
12-jun-2001
8-ago-2000
22-ago-1993

DOB
26-nov-1997
26-jul-1990
1-jun-2002
25-oct-1999
29-jun-2003
5-jul-1995
4-jul-1997
1-ene-2006
1-ene-2007
17-nov-2005

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

AGE CAT NAT

21 (U23 USA E=
24 s USA =
29 s JAM EA
21 (U23 USA E=
26 s PUR BE=
19 [BIY av =
24 s cus =
24 s JAM EA
22 U23 USA =
27 s oM mm
20 u23 JAM EA
31 s cus =
28 s cAN I+
28 s cAN I+
29 s cus =

19 2] ean =

22 (u23 caN I+1
23 s LcA A
30 S BAH =

AGE CAT NAT
26 S CRC
33 s CRC
21 u23 PAN
24 s CRC
20 Uu23 CRC
28 S ESA
26 S GUA
17 RUEY cua
16 RUEY Gua
18 NELN ESA

48.36 - Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH) - Tokyo JPN - 06AUG2021
52.57 - Zoila Stewart (CRC) - Ponce, PUR - 25NOV1993

PLACE DATE EVENT
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
Kingston, JAM 25-mar-23 VELFEST12
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
Kingston, JAM 30-mar-23  |[SSACH
La Habana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
Kingston, JAM 25-mar-23 VELFEST12
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
Spanish Town, JAM 1-mar-23 CENTRALCH

Quito, ECU  4-mar-23 NATCHVEL
Coral Gables, FL, USA 25-mar-23 HURRICANE
High Point, NC, USA 1-abr-23 VERTKLASSE
La Habana, CUB 16-feb-23 CONFRONT2
High Point, NC, USA 1-abr-23 VERTKLASSE
Phoenix, AZ, USA 18-mar-23 GCUINVT
Columbia, SC, USA 25-mar-23 BASKINREL
Spanish Town, JAM 11-mar-23 GCFOSTER

PLACE DATE EVENT
San Jose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
Orlando, FL, USA 25-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
San Jose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
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800 METRES (2.10.00)

1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983

NAME
Claire SEYMOUR
Daily COOPER GASPAR
Addison WILEY
Angel PICCIRILLO
Aurora RYNDA
Anna HALL
Alisa LYESINA
Aziza AYOUB
Veronica ANGEL TALAMANTES
DeAnna MARTIN
Kishay ROWE
Priscila Marie MORALES
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA
Kimone CAMPBELL
Michelle SMITH
Jessica McLEAN
Rickeisha SIMMS
Itzel MARTINEZ
Lorena ltzel RANGEL BATRES
Megan ROXBY
Layla HAYNES
Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA
Chloe THOMAS

NAME
Sofia URIZAR MORALES
Debora Eunice QUEL TEC
Yency Xiomara CHAMUR SOTO
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Melanie Yuritza VARGAS MATAMOROS
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Ely Paola VARGAS ORELLANA
Carolina Maria CARDENTEY
Dulce Maria PEREZ FRANCO

aﬁ U20 1.54.01- Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008

WBU18 1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

RANK  MARK
1 2.01.96
2 2.0227
3 2.0233
4 20275
5  2.02.99
6  2.03.23
7 2.06.02
8  2.06.17
9  2.06.38
10 2.06.66
11 2.07.04
12 2.07.17
13 2.07.77
14 2.07.93
15 20795 [N
16 2.08.02
17 2.08.18
18 2.08.46
19 2.09.05
20 2.09.34
21 2.09.38
22 2.10.19
23 2.10.89

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 2.17.40
2 2.18.69
3 21873
4 22138
5 2.23.69
6 22378
7 22557
8 22592
9 22836
10 2.29.42

OUTDOOR RANKING

Karla Maria MOLLINEDO LOPEZ

NACAC 1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989
CADICA 2.01.63 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Ponce PUR - 12MAY2012

DOB  AGE CAT NAT
22-nov-1999 24 S USA
11-mar-2002 21 'U23 CUB
24-0ct-2003 20 U23 USA
8-ene-1994 29 S USA
26-0ct-2000 23 S CAN
23-mar-2001 22 |U23 USA
l-ene-2001 22 U23 CAN
1-nov-1998 25 S PUR
16-ene-1999 24 S MEX
30-oct-2001 22 U23 DpOM
9-may-2004 19 [ am
5-ago-1996 27 S PUR
29-abr-1994 29 S CUB
7-feb-2000 23 s JAM
18-jun-2006 17 m ISV
28-dic-2002 21 |U23 JAM
18-abr-2005 18 mJAM
7-sep-1998 25 S MEX
21-mar-2002 21 |U23 MEX
14-jun-2000 23 S CAN
1ul-2005 18 [ BAR
26-dic-1997 26 S MEX
17-0ct-2003 20 U23 CAN

DOB AGE CAT NAT
1-ene-2007 16 QSER GUA [« San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3

4-jul-1997 26 S GUA
5-jul-1995 28 s ESA
25-oct-1999 24 S CRC
29-jun-2003 20 U23 CRC
9-abr-1981 42 s CRC
17-nov-2005 18 mESA
19-mar-1982 41 S CRC
1-ene-2007 16 RUER GUA
7-feb-1999 24 s GUA

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

n=MZih=
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PLACE DATE EVENT
Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
La Habana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
Allendale, MI, USA 10-feb-23 ALLENDALE
Raleigh, NC, USA 25-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
South Bend, IN USA 4-feb-23 SOUTHBEND
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
Seattle, WA, USA 25-feb-23 SEATTLE
Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
Kingston, JAM 12-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS
Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
La Habana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 25-mar-23 LSUBATTLE
Tallahassee, FL, USA 25-mar-23 FSURELAYS
Orlando, FL, USA 25-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
Kingston, JAM 12-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS
Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
Coral Gables, FL, USA 18-mar-23 HURRICANE
Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
Bradenton, FL, USA 1-mar-23 ASCENDER
Mazatlan, MEX 31-mar-23 FESTNOCT
Storrs, CT, USA 1-abr-23 UCONN

PLACE DATE  EVENT

San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
San Jose, CRC 18mar-23 TFEDEU
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
Esparza, CRC 1-abr-23 TINTEREG
San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
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1500 METRES (4.57.00)

WR 3.50.07 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Fontvieille MON - 17JUL2015
WRU20 3.51.34 - Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997
WBU18 3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997

RANK  MARK
1 4.08.96
2 4.10.13
3 4.10.42
4 4.10.63
5 4.14.24
6 4.16.49
7 4.17.73
8 4.17.90
9 4.18.03

10 4.19.10
11 4.22.63
12 4.25.27
13 4.25.89
14 4.26.15
15 4.27.79
16 4.29.42
17 4.30.29
18 4.31.62
19 4.32.25
20 4.35.29
21 4.35.34
22 4.35.62
23 4.36.47
24 4.39.90
25 4.46.49
26 4.48.83
27 4.53.46
28 4.53.54
29 4.56.40
30 4.56.76
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 4.25.89
2 4.48.83
3 4.56.40
4 4.56.76
5 5.05.86
6 5.08.74
7 5.09.11

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Margot APPLETON
Rylee PENN
Teagan SCHEIN-BECKER
Heather MACLEAN
Simone PLOURDE
Erin TESCHUK
Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA
Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ
Sahily DIAGO MESA
Tiana LOSTRACCO
Daily COOPER GASPAR
Veronica ANGEL TALAMANTES
Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ
Mikayla TINKHAM
Maria Fernanda MEDINA
Jodyann MITCHELL
Kishay ROWE
Priscila Marie MORALES
Rickeisha SIMMS
Kelly-Ann BECKFORD
Yuliannie LUGO
DeAnna MARTIN
Joselyn DUMENG ROMAN
Carla ROSADO
Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Salamah MAHROOS
Amanda HIDALGO
Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL
Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO

NAME
Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL
Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO

Sulman Olimpia MILIAN HENRIQUEZ

Maria Fernanda ORTIZ SALAZAR
Susana Maria CORDERO ACEVEDO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB

3.54.99 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Doha QAT - 050CT2019
4.15.22 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

30-sep-2002 21 ' U23 USA

31-ago-1995
8-ago-2000
25-oct-1994
26-dic-1997
5-oct-1991
26-ago-1995
8-nov-2001
11-mar-2002
16-ene-1999
25-jun-1998
21-oct-1998
18-jul-1999
26-feb-2004
9-may-2004
5-ago-1996
18-abr-2005
1-ene-2000
14-ene-2001
30-oct-2001
16-nov-2000
14-jun-2000
22-ago-1992
9-abr-1981
19-sep-2006
18-sep-2005
31-mar-2003
29-mar-1993

DOB
25-jun-1998
9-abr-1981
31-mar-2003
29-mar-1993
20-feb-1993
1-ene-1991
2-ene-1997

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

AGE CAT NAT

USA

USA
28 s USA
23 S CAN
29 S CAN
26 S MEX
32 S MEX
28 S CuB
22 U23 CAN
21 u23 CuB
24 S MEX
25 S GUA
25 S CAN
24 S MEX
19 JAM
19 EJAM
27 S PUR
£y uzo 1Y
23 S JAM
22 U23 PUR
22 U23 pom
23 S PUR
23 S PUR
31 S bpom
42 s CRC
17 RUEY cus
18 CUB
20 U23 CRC
30 s CRC
AGE CAT NAT
25 S GUA
42 s CRC
20 Uu23 CRC
30 s CRC
30 S GUA
32 S GUA
26 S CRC

-—
[
-

L
il
il

1«1

ol

| MR T DR (DAA

PLACE
Raleigh, NC, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
Melbourne, AUS
Stanford, CA, USA
Melbourne, AUS
Mazatlan, MEX

Leon, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Raleigh, NC, USA
La Habana, CUB
Puerto Vallarta, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Wellington, NZL
Monterrey, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Mayaguez, PUR
Spanish Town, JAM
Houston, TX, USA
Carolina, PUR
Orlando, FL, USA
Carolina, PUR
Carolina, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM

Heredia, CRC
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Heredia, CRC
Heredia, CRC

PLACE
Guatemala, GUA
Heredia, CRC
Heredia, CRC
Heredia, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Esparza, CRC

DATE
24-mar-23
24-mar-23
24-mar-23
23-feb-23
31-mar-23
23-feb-23
1-abr-23
27-ene-23
1-abr-23
24-mar-23
10-feb-23
4-feb-23
1-abr-23
5-mar-23
25-feb-23
29-mar-23
29-mar-23
25-feb-23
1-mar-23
24-mar-23
18-mar-23
17-mar-23
18-mar-23
18-mar-23
17-feb-23
26-mar-23
10-feb-23
10-feb-23
26-mar-23
26-mar-23

DATE
1-abr-23
26-mar-23
26-mar-23
26-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23

EVENT
RALEIGHREL
RALEIGHREL
RALEIGHREL
MAURIEPLANT
STANFORDINV
MAURIEPLANT
FESTNOCT
CAMPEST
TORNMAY
RALEIGHREL
CONFRONT1
PTOVALLARTA
TORNMAY

NATCH
COPANLEON

ISSACH

ISSACH

1LAI
CENTRALCH
VICTORLOPEZ
SPRINGBRK
UCFBGINVT
SPRINGBRK
SPRINGBRK
CNSLFM
TCLASIF
CONFRONT1
CONFRONT1
TCLASIF
TCLASIF

EVENT
TORNMAY
TCLASIF
TCLASIF
TCLASIF
TORNMAY
TORNMAY
TINTEREG
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5000 METRES (20.00.00)

WR 14.06.62 - Letesenbet Gidey (ETH) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020 NACAC 14.23.92 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Portland OR USA - 10JUL2020

WRU20 14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004 CADICA 16.24.75 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 15.30.55 Grace FETHERSTONHAUGH 13-0ct-2000 23 S CAN [#l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
2 15.33.13 Lucy JENKS 19-sep-2001 22 U23 USA E= Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
3 15.33.62 Olivia MARKEZICH 10-ago-2000 23 S USA EEE= Raleigh, NC, USA 24-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
4q 15.35.73 Jenna HUTCHINS 25-mar-2004 19 mUSA E=  Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
5 15.36.40 Caillie LOGUE 4-ene-1999 24 S USA E= Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
6 15.52.12 Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR 31-may-1998 25 S PUR B= Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
7 15.53.83 Siona CHISHOLM 28-ago-2003 20 U23 CAN I#l Raleigh, NC, USA 24-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
8 16.03.38 Taryn O'NEILL 18-nov-2000 23 s CAN [#l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
9 16.08.81 Mikaela LUCKI 24-ene-1999 24 s CAN [+l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
10 16.23.3 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-0ct-2000 23 s CcUB E= LaHabana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
11 16.27.98 Adela HONORATO 1-ene-2004 19 mMEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
12 16.28.67 Maria Fernanda MEDINA 18-ul-1999 24 s ™mex Bl Mazatlan, MEX 31-mar-23 FESTNOCT
13 16.55.83 Gabriela FLORES l-ene-1995 28 s Mex Bl Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
14 16.59.45 Isabel Guadalupe OROPEZA VAZQUEZ  25-sep-1990 33 s MEeX "l Guadalajara, MEX 29-ene-23 COPAJALISCO
15 17.00.8 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-0ct-1996 27 S CUB B= La Habana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
16 17.23.6 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 26 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
17 17.29.31 Jorelis VARGAS l-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR E= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
18 17.58.78 Julay Catalina GAMBOA RAMIREZ 165ul-1991 32 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
19 18.16.58 Nyah OLIVER 1-ene-2000 23 S PUR B=  Gurabo, PUR 24-feb-23  1LAI
20 18.28.22 Lizmarie SANCHEZ CENTENO l-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
21 18.35.05 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-1995 28 S GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
22 18.46.74 Lesvia Marisol BOLANOS 19-0ct-1990 33 S GUA [#l Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
23 18.48.79 Nailea LOPEZ MORETA 2-dic-2004 19 DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
24 18.55.85 Yesica Paola RAXON PIRIR 1-ene-2004 19 GUA [15[ Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
25 18.57.76 Elda Amisadai FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ  1-ene-1988 35 S GUA [lsf] Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
26 19.01.38 Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO 29-mar-1993 30 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
27 19.07.90 Yuditza JIMENEZ MEJIAS 24-dic-2000 23 S CRC = Alajuela, CRC 21-ene-23 JDNICODER
28 19.33.70 Jaisa SANCHEZ VICENTE 1-ene-1980 43 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
29 19.33.93 Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL 31-mar-2003 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 18-mar-23 TFEDEU
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10000 METRES (45.00.00)

WR 29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016 NACAC 30.03.82 - Alicia Monson (USA)-S.JuanCapistrano CA USA - 04MAR2023
WRU20 30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008 CADICA 34.35.74 - Diana Bogantes (CRC) - San Jose CRC - 27JUN2021

RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 30.03.82 LTINS Alicia MONSON 13-may-1998 25 S USA = snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
2 30.48.26 Elly HENES 13-0ct-1998 25 S USA E= spjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23  THETEN
3 30.48.69 Natosha ROGERS 7-may-1991 32 S USA EE= snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23  THETEN
4 30.55.05 Fiona O'KEEFFE 24-may-1998 25 S USA == snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
5 31.04.08 Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ 5-oct-1991 32 s MEeX Wl SnjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
6 32.32.61 Gracelyn LARKIN 10-ene-2001 22 U23 CAN [J#l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
7 33.39.54 Lilly TUCK 30-nov-2001 22 'U23 CAN I#l Raleigh, NC, USA 23-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
8 33.45.80 Isabel Guadalupe OROPEZA VAZQUEZ  25-sep-1990 33 s MEX [l Puerto Vallarta, MEX 5-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
9 33.45.95 Charlotte WOOD 13-jun-2000 23 S CAN [*] Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
10 33.53.16 Sadie SIGFSTEAD 17-may-2003 20 U23 CAN I+l Raleigh, NC, USA 23-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
11 34.24.89 Fatima ALANIS 1-ene-1999 24 s Mex W'l Raleigh, NC, USA 23-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
12 34.30.8 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-0ct-2000 23 s CUB B= LaHabana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
13 34.58.68 Cindy MEZA DOMINGUEZ 22-mar-1992 31 s Mmex Bl Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 FESTNOCT
14 34.59.56 Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago-1992 31 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
15 35.28.46 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-0ct-1996 27 S CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
16 36.29.45 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 26 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
17 37.00.49 Lizandra GOMEZ 14-dic-1996 27 s CUB B= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
18 37.27.58 Jorelis VARGAS 1-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 10-mar-23 2LAI

19 38.51.0 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-1995 28 S GUA [+ Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
20 40.47.22 Viageisy JIMENEZ LORENZO l-ene-1999 24 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
21 41.43.3 Sylvana Eugenia TOLEDO ORTIZ 12-feb-1982 41 S GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
22 41.52.18 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-1990 33 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
23 45.03.46 Veronica de la Paz SANCHEZ PINEDA 20-nov-1975 48 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
24 45.08.4 Lilian Adelaida PEREZ ROJOP l-ene-1997 26 S GUA [lsfl Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
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NACAC

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 1h 06.52
2 1h 08.25
3 1h 09.31
4 1h 09.37
5 1h 10.17
6 1h 11.36
7 1h 11.40
8 1h 12.51
9 1h 13.01
10 1h 13.49
11 1h 14.53
12 1h 15.14
13 1h 15.17
14 1h 18.16
15 1h 20.32
16 1h 21.00
17 1h 22.50
18 1h 23.12
19 1h 24.05
20 1h 24.39
21 1h 25.55
22 1h 27.51
23 1h 29.48

NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 2h 21.40
2h 24.53
3 2h 26.08
4 2h 27.07
5 2h 29.22
6 2h 29.49
7 2h 30.16
8 2h 31.54
9 2h 34.02
10 2h 38.53
11 2h 39.11
12 2h 39.29
13 2h 44.37

OUTDOOR RANKING

HALF MARATHON (21k) (1 45.00)

WR 1h.05.16 (wo) - Peres Jepchirchir (KEN) - Gdynia POL - 170CT2020
1h.04.31 (mx) - Ababel Yeshaneh (ETH) - Ras Al Khaimah UAE - 21FEB2020

1h 07.11 - Emily Sisson (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 07MAY2022
1h 15.01 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Edinburgh SCO - 27MAY2012

NAME
Emily SISSON
Betsy SAINA
Sara HALL
Aliphine Chepkerker TULIAMUK
Nathasha WODAK
Malindi ELMORE
Leslie SEXTON
Sasha GOLLISH
Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES
Isabel Guadalupe OROPEZA VAZQUEZ
Luisa Daniela BACA
Paola RAMOS
Cindy MEZA DOMINGUEZ
Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS
Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA
Paola FIGUEROA
Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON
Monica PASSE
Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA
Anisleidis OCHOA
Barbara QUILES
Idelma Lizeth DELGADO
Sylvana Eugenia TOLEDO ORTIZ

DOB
12-oct-1991
30-jun-1988
15-abr-1983
6-abr-1989
17-dic-1981
13-mar-1980
17-may-1987
27-dic-1981
3-dic-1985
25-sep-1990
11-dic-2001
8-oct-1998
22-mar-1992
11-may-1995
16-ene-1997

14-dic-1996

30-oct-1996
4-oct-2000

1-abr-1990
12-feb-1982

(wo) womens only race
(mx) mixed gender race

AGE CAT NAT
32 s USA E=
35 s USA E=
40 s USA E=
34 s USA E=
42 s caN [+l
43 s caN I+l
36 s CAN I+
42 s caN [+l
38 s wmex Bl
33 s wmex Bl
22 'u23 vex B4l
25 s PuR BE=
31 s wmex Bl
28 S CRC =
26 s cus =

PUR B=
27 s cus =

PUR BE=
27 s cus =
23 s cus =

PUR BE=
33 s ESA ==
41 S GUA

MARATHON (42Kk) (3h 00.00)

WR 2h 17.01 (wo) - Mary Keitany (KEN) - London GBR - 23APR2017
2h 14.04 (mx) - Brigid Kosgei (KEN) - Chicago IL USA - 130CT2019

2h 18.29 - Emily Sisson (USA) - Chicago IL USA - 090CT2022
2h 38.22 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Berlin GER - 25SEP2011

NAME
Betsy SAINA
Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE
Lindsey FLANAGAN
Tristin VAN ORD
Kinsey MIDDLETON
Risper Biyaki GESABWA
Maegan KRIFCHIN
Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES
Elissa LEGAULT
Krista DUCHENE
Argentina VALDEPENAS CERNA
Maria Elena VALTIERRA
Leanne KLASSEN

DOB
30-jun-1988
15-abr-1995
24-ene-1991
3-oct-1994
22-nov-1992
1-oct-1989
8-abr-1988
24-ago-1987
20-jun-1994
9-ene-1977
7-jun-1981
1-ene-1992
1-ene-1987

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

(wo) womens only race
(mx) mixed gender race

AGE CAT NAT

35 s USA E=
28 s wmex Il
32 s USA E=
29 s USA E=
31 s cAN I+l
34 s wmex Il
35 s USA E=
36 s PUR BE=
29 s caN I+l
46 s caN I+l
42 s wmex B
31 s wmex Bl
36 s cAN I+l

PLACE
Houston, TX, USA
Sevilla, ESP
Lisboa, POR
Fort Worth, TX, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Tempe, AZ, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Vancouver, CAN
Guadalajara, MEX
Guadalajara, MEX
Guadalajara, MEX
Prague, CZE
Guadalajara, MEX
Berlin, GER
Varadero, CUB
Coamo, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Coamo, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Varadero, CUB
Coamo, PUR
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA

PLACE
Tokyo, JPN
Sevilla, ESP
Tokyo, JPN

Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Hannover, GER
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Torreon, MEX
Sevilla, ESP
Houston, TX, USA

DATE
15-ene-23
29-ene-23
12-mar-23
26-feb-23
12-feb-23
15-ene-23
12-feb-23
12-feb-23
26-feb-23
26-feb-23
26-feb-23
1-abr-23
26-feb-23
2-abr-23
2-abr-23
5-mar-23
18-feb-23
5-mar-23
18-feb-23
2-abr-23
5-mar-23
15-ene-23
15-ene-23

DATE
5-mar-23
19-feb-23
5-mar-23
15-ene-22
15-ene-22
26-mar-23
15-ene-22
15-ene-22
15-ene-22
5-mar-23
5-mar-23
19-feb-23
15-ene-22

EVENT
HOUSTONMAR
SEVILLAMM
LISBOAMM
USATFHM
HALFMAR
ARIZONAHM
HALFMAR
HALFMAR
GUADALAJARA
GUADALAJARA
GUADALAJARA
PRAGUEHM
GUADALAJARA
GENERALHM
VARADERO
MMSANBLAS
MMINDER
MMSANBLAS
MMINDER
VARADERO
MMSANBLAS
HOUSTONMAR

HOUSTONMAR

EVENT
TOKYOMAR
SEVILLAMAR
TOKYOMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HANNOVERMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
TOKYOMAR
MARATLALA
SEVILLAMAR
HOUSTONMAR
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100 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.84m) 12.12 (0.9) - Tobi Amusan (NGR) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2022

WR U20
WB U18

(0.84m) (-14.00)

RANK MARK w
1 12.36 2.0
2 12.57 2.0
3 12.63 0.9
4 12.75 1.8
5 13.05 -1.2
6 13.12 1.6
7 13.18 -0.3
8 13.23 2.0
9 13.35 -1.7

10 13.38 -1.7
11 13.42 0.1
12 13.42 0.9
13 13.48 1.0
14 13.49 0.9
15 13.61 0.6
16 13.63 0.2
17 13.66 0.9
18 13.66 -16
19 13.76 1.9
20 13.85 1.2
21 13.87 1.6
22 13.90 1.5
23 13.97 0.1
24 13.97 0.3
25 13.97 1.2
CADICA

RANK MARK
1 14.19 3.2
2 14.23 -1.6
3 14.71
4 15.47 -1.6
5 15.54
6 15.95

OUTDOOR RANKING

(0.84m) 12.71 (1.3) - Brittany Anderson (JAM) - Joensuu FIN - 24JUL2019
(0.76m) 12.89 (1.5) - Ackera Nugent (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 02FEB2019

NAME
Masai RUSSELL
Alia ARMSTRONG
Tonea MARSHALL
Rayniah JONES
Paola VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ
Astrid NYAME
Mariam ABDUL-RASHID
Keira CHRISTIE-GALLOWAY
Habiba HARRIS
Alexis JAMES
Jocelin ECHAZABAL
Sasha WELLS
Essence BURBRIDGE
Marissa SIMPSON
Kierre BECKLES
Alihay LOGAN
Ariday SALCEDO MEDINA
Gabrielle GIBSON
Deya Yasmin ERICKSON
Isanet GONZALEZ
Joniar THOMAS
Indea CARTWRIGHT
Ayanna MORGAN
Lilian BORJA PEREZ
Nya BROWNE

NAME

Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA
Nancy Gabriela SANDOVAL MOREIRA

Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS

Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL

Noelia Priscilla VIVAS MOYA
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
17-jun-2000
28-dic-2000
17-dic-1998
28-sep-2001
28-nov-1998
1-ene-1994
21-sep-1997
3-dic-1999
26-sep-2005
9-abr-2004
13-ene-2005
15-feb-1999
18-ene-2004
14-oct-2002
21-may-1990
1-ene-2002
4-jul-2001
19-ago-2000
2-mar-1997
22-sep-1999
30-abr-2001
4-ago-2002
27-sep-1997
4-jun-1998
1-ene-2005

DOB
28-may-1996
10-oct-1999
25-0ct-1999
9-abr-2003
13-feb-2002
1-jun-2003

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

(0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
(0.84m) 12.64 (0.3) - Andrea Vargas (CRC) - Doha QAT - 060CT2019

AGE CAT NAT
23 s USA
23 s USA
25 S USA
22 U23 USA
25 S PUR
29 S CAN
26 S CAN
24 s CAN
18 JAM
19 JAM
18 CuB
24 s BAH
19 %] 1am
21 u23 JAM
33 s BAR
21 Uu23 CAN
22 U23 MEX
23 s BAH
26 s IVB
24 s PUR
22 U23 GRN
21 u23 BAH
26 S BAR
25 S MEX

AGE CAT NAT

27 s
24 s
24 s
20 uz23
21 u23
20 u23

CRC
ESA
CRC
ESA
CRC
CRC

[T 1M I

L

L

L

SEENHAMEENE

SMOMERN

PLACE
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Carolina, PUR
Stanford, CA, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Gainesville, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Tucson, AZ, USA
Bridgetown, BAR
San Marcos, TX, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Wichita, KS, USA
Coral Gables, FL, USA
Carolina, PUR
Gainesville, FL, USA
HighPoint, NC, USA
Bridgetown, BAR
Monterrey, MEX
Bridgetown, BAR

PLACE
McMinnville, OR, USA
San Salvador, ESA

San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
Heredia, CRC
Heredia, CRC

DATE
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
18-mar-23
31-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
12-mar-23
12-mar-23
10-mar-23
1-abr-23
31-mar-23
25-mar-23
11-mar-23
1-abr-23
25-feb-23
25-mar-23
25-mar-23
18-mar-23
1-abr-23
18-mar-23
29-ene-23
25-feb-23
30-mar-23

DATE
4-mar-23
1-abr-23
19-feb-23
1-abr-23
26-mar-23
26-mar-23

EVENT
TEXASREL
TEXASREL
TEXASREL
FLORIDAREL
SPRINGBRK
STANFORDINV
FELIXSANCHEZ
TEXASREL
CARIFTRIALS
CARIFTRIALS
CONFRONT4
FLORIDAREL

ISSACH
DISTCARNIVAL
INVITMEET
BOBCATINVT
ATHLPERFOR
WICHITAST
HURRICANE
SPRINGBRK
FLORIDAREL
DAVISONMEET
NEWYEARCL
COPANLEON
SECONDCH

EVENT
ANDERSONMEM
RANKING3
TINAUGURAL
RANKING3
TCLASIF
TCLASIF
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR 50.68 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 22JUL2022
WRU20 53.60 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Fayetteville AR USA - 27ABR2018
WBU18 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016

RANK  MARK
1 54.94
2 55.36
3 55.96
4 55.98
5 56.17
6 56.46
7 57.14
8 57.17
9 57.60
10 57.67
11 57.96
12 58.41
13 58.95
14 59.02
15 59.08
16 59.18
17 59.78
18 59.84
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 57.67

2 1.03.70

OUTDOOR RANKING

(0.76m) (-1.00.00)

NAME
Anna HALL
Savannah SUTHERLAND
Shani’a BELLAMY
Jessica WRIGHT
Jasmine JONES
Oneika McANNUFF
Tonyan BECKFORD
Lashanna GRAHAM
Alliah BAKER
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ
Yanique HAYE-SMITH
Michelle SMITH
Natasha FOX
Michelle SMITH
Marie-Frederique POULIN
Liliet CABRERA
Janice HINRICHS
Darielys SENTELLE

NAME
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ

Ariana Guadalupe RIVERA OROZCO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
23-mar-2001
7-ago-2003
2-feb-2002
26-mar-2000
30-nov-2001
3-sep-2003
17-nov-2004
25-sep-2000
10-jul-2005
26-nov-1997
22-feb-1990
18-jun-2006
1-nov-2004
18-jun-2006
17-feb-1999
10-abr-2004
9-ago-2001
24-ago-2000

DOB
26-nov-1997

3-oct-2002

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

AGE CAT NAT
22 U23 USA =
20 u23 cAN [+]
21 U23 USA =
23 s USA ==
22 U23 USA ==
20 Uu23 JAM B4
19 B2 am ==
23 s JAM EH
18 B8] 1am =
26 S CRC =
33 s TKS &
17 QUER ISV =
19 RN TTO B
17 QUER ISV =
24 s cAN I+l
19 B cue =

22 u23 mvex B
23 s cus =

AGE CAT NAT
26 s CRC =

21 U23 NCA —=

PLACE
Gainesville, FL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
San Jose, CRC
Tallahassee, FL, USA
Tallahassee, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
La Habana, CUB

PLACE

DATE
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
30-mar-23
12-mar-23
12-mar-23
24-mar-23
25-mar-23
31-mar-23
18-mar-23
25-mar-23
17-feb-23
26-feb-23
11-mar-23

DATE

50.68 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 22JUL2022
54.20 - Gianna Woodruff (PAN) - Eugene OR USA - 21AUG2021

EVENT
FLORIDAREL
FLORIDAREL
TEXASREL
TEXASREL
FLORIDAREL

ISSACH

ISSACH
TEXASREL
CARIFTRIALS

TCLASIF
FSURELAYS
FSURELAYS

ISSACH
HAYESINVT
RALEIGHREL
CONFRONT2
COPANLEON
CONFRONT4

EVENT

San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
Charlotte, NC, USA 17-mar-23 49ERSCLASS
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STEEPLECHASE

WR 8.44.32 - Beatrice Chepkoech (KEN) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018
WRU20 8.58.78 - Celphine Chespol (KEN) - Eugene OR USA - 26MAY2017

WB U18
(3000m) (-14.00.00)
RANK  MARK
1 9.48.44
2 9.52.49
3 9.53.32
4 9.53.86
5  10.06.45
6  10.07.07
7  10.20.63
8  10.35.77
9  10.44.97
10  10.48.3
11 10.49.75
12 10.52.27
13 11.09.64
14  11.12.15
15  11.18.9
16  11.23.09
17  11.28.37
18  11.29.8
19  11.40.2
20 12.06.47
21 12.24.20
22 12.30.62
23 13.09.46
24 13.16.0
25  13.30.50
26  13.30.59
27  13.51.0
28  13.56.64

OUTDOOR RANKING

(2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009

NAME

Kayley DELAY

Katelyn MITCHEM
Angelina ELLIS

Emily COLE
Arian Iveth CHIA HERNANDEZ
Katelyn STEWART-BARNETT

Baneet BAINS

Jamie HENNESSEY

Natali Naomi MENDOZA
Milena PEREZ GARCIA
Sofia PENA
Paola CORDERO
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO

Nyah OLIVER
Marian LOPEZ

Louise STONHAM

Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Meury BACALLAO
Osmairys GONZALEZ
Stephanie FELICIANO VAZQUEZ

Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO

Daymarie ORTIZ
Angela Gabriela ZARATE ZARATE
Rosaura Marilis ZARATE ZARATE
Carmen Maria CHAMORRO PUAC
Loriana Sofia VILLALOBOS QUIROS
Kimberly Sucely RODRIGUEZ CAAL
Nexy Zuleyma ALAS MARINERO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
7-jun-1999

14-dic-2000
5-jun-2001
12-may-2003
26-feb-2001
7-oct-1999
18-ene-1996
28-may-1989
1-ene-2006
10-may-2002
20-oct-1994
1-ene-2000
10-mar-2006
1-ene-2005
9-abr-1981
9-ago-1999
12-o0ct-2000
1-ene-2005
6-ago-1998
1-ene-2001
1-ene-2006
1-ene-2004
1-ene-2007
28-sep-2003
1-ene-1999
13-nov-2001

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

8.57.77 - Courtney Freichs (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 21AUG2021
9.47.16 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - New York NY USA - 13JUN2015

AGE CAT NAT
24 s USA

USA

USA
23 s USA
22 U23 MEX
20 U23 CAN
22 U23 CAN
24 S CAN
27 S MEX
34 s cuB
17 REIER MEX
21 U23 MEX
29 S PUR
23 S PUR
17 0 cus
18 CAN
42 s CRC
24 s CuB
23 s CuB

18 mPUR
25 s

22 u2
17 RN Gua

V101 170 101

)
[
-]

16 QKR GUA
20 U23 CRC

22 U23 ESA

-

L

L

mmmz

I+

PLACE
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Monterrey, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Gainesville, FL, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
M.Beach, SC, USA
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

Gurabo, PUR

San Jose, CRC
Gurabo, PUR
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
24-mar-23
24-mar-23
31-mar-23
24-mar-23
31-mar-23
26-mar-23
26-feb-23
11-mar-23
26-feb-23
26-feb-23
31-mar-23
11-mar-23
11-mar-23
17-mar-23
12-mar-23
11-mar-23
11-feb-23
24-feb-23
12-mar-23
24-feb-23
1-abr-23
4-mar-23
1-abr-23
12-mar-23
4-mar-23
2-abr-23

EVENT
STANFORDINV
STANFORDINV
RALEIGHREL
RALEIGHREL
STANFORDINV
RALEIGHREL
STANFORDINV
UBCOPEN
COPANLEON
CONFRONT4
COPANLEON
COPANLEON
FLORIDAREL

2LAI
CONFRONT4
SHAMROCK
TCLASIF
CONFRONT4
CONFRONT1
1LAI
TCLASIF
1LAI
TORNMAY
RANKINGN
TORNMAY
TCLASIF
RANKINGN
RANKING3
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4X100 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
WRU20 42.59- (Serena Cole, Tina Clayton, Kerrica Hill, Tia Clayton) Jamaica - Cali COL - 05AUG2022

NACAC  40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
CADICA  46.00 - (Shantely Scott, Andrea Vargas, Desiree Bermudez, Keylin Pennant) CRC - Managua NCA - 22JUN2019

RANK MARK TEAM CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 44.10 J.Echazabal,E.Perez,Ya.Garcia,Yu.Garcia . . s CuB E= LaHabana, CUB 25-feb-23 CONFRONT3
2 44.10 Texas A&M . . s USA E= Houston, TX, USA 25-mar-23 VICTORLOPEZ
3 44.33 Jamaica U20 1-ene-2004 19 mJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 1-abr-23 ISSACH
4 44.56 UCF s USA = Orlando, FL, USA 18-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
5 44.61 Tiger Olympians s USA E= Baton Rouge, LA, USA 25-mar-23 LSUBATTLE
6 44.66 Duke s USA E= Raleigh, NC, USA 25-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
7 45.00 Speed Unit s JAM BE4 Spanish Town, JAM 11-feb-23 WESTERREL
8 45.86 Jamaica s JAM BE4 Spanish Town, JAM 11-feb-23 WESTERREL
9 45.87 L.Echevarria,F.Colon,D.Dominguez,K.Franceshi s PUR E= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
10 46.19 Universidad Ana Mendez s PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 25-mar-23 RELEVOSLAI
11 46.22 Trinidad and Tobago s TTO B¥ Port of Spain, TTO 1-abr-23 FALCONG
12 46.26 Mexico s Mex Bl Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
13 47.27 A.Todman,A.Penn,K.Grate,K.Liburd s IvB @ Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK

4X400 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 3.15.17 - (Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
WRU20 3.27.60 - (Alexandria Anderson, Ashlee Kidd, Stephanie Smith, Natasha Hastings) USA - Grosseto ITA - 18/UL2004
NACAC  3.15.51 - (Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
CADICA  3.40.23 - (Irma Harris, Sharolyn Scott, Daniela Rojas, Desiree Bermudez) CRC - Barranquilla COL - 02AG02018

RANK MARK CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 3.31.78 Jamaica U20 1-ene-2004 19 LN IAM EA  Kingston, JAM 1-abr-23  ISSACH

2 3.31.98 Duke . . s USA E= Raleigh, NC, USA 25-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
3 3.35.45 Howard s USA E= Raleigh, NC, USA 25-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
4 3.35.95 Texas A&M s USA E= Houston, TX, USA 25-mar-23 VICTORLOPEZ
5 3.36.28 Miami s USA E= cCoral Gables, FL, USA 18-mar-23 HURRICANE
6 3.37.52 Jamaica s JAM BEH Spanish Town, JAM 11-feb-23 WESTERREL
7 3.38.14 R.Gomez,D.Cooper,L.Veitia,S.Rodriguez s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
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RACE WALK

WR

10000 41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990 WRU20

10km 41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996 10000 42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014

20000 1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001 10km 41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993

20km 1h 23.49 - Jiayu Yang (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 20MAR2021 20000 1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003

50km 3h 59.15 - Hong Liu (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 09MAR2019 20km 1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003

NACAC CADICA

10000 44.13.38 - Alegna Gonzalez (MEX) - Tampere FIN - 14JUL2018 10000 44.16.21 - Cristina Lopez (ESA) - San Salvador ESA 13)UL2007

10km 42.42 - Maria Graciela Mendoza (MEX) - Naumburg GER - 25MAY1997 10km 43.09 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Katowice POL - 13SEP2014

20000 1h 31.53.72 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014 20000 1h 31.53.72 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014

20km 1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016 20km 1h 28.31 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Rio Maior POR - 06ABR2013

35km 2h 49.29 - Robyn Stevens (USA) - Dudince SVK - 23APR2022 35km 2h 53.03 - Yasury Palacios (GUA) - Baja Verapaz GUA - 23JAN2022

50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019 50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

10000 RW (-59.00.00)

RANK  MARK PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 47.13.02 Maria Fernanda SANTIAGO 13-feb-2004 19 NN Mex W'l Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 FESTNOCT
2 47.31.56 Valeria FLORES 1-ene-2006 17 [UEN Mex Bl Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 FESTNOCT
3 49.49.65 Vanessa MARTINEZ 14-jul-2004 19 JIELE MEX B+l Puerto Vallarta, MEX 4-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
4 49.59.75 Yadira FRANCO 26-ene-2001 22 U23 MEX W+l Puerto vallarta, MEX 4-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
5 53.53.98 Alexandra TOUSSAINT DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
6 56.15.55 Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO 18-dic-2001 22 'U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 12-feb-23 CNMARCHA
7 56.45.79 Camila QUESADA SANCHO 30-may-2003 20 U23 CRC == Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF

10KM RW (-59.00)

1 45.33 Karla Ximena SERRANO OLIVARES 14-abr-2004 19 JUZLB MEx B+l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
2 46.50 Maria Fernanda SANTIAGO 13-feb-2004 19 JUZLB MEx B+l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
3 47.30 Renata CORTES 12-mar-2005 18 WM Mex B+l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
4 48.10 Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO  19-nov-2004 19 1N GUA Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
5 48.34 Sharon Lisseth HERRERA SOTO 27-may-2004 19 JUZINCRC = Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
6 49.36 Lisbeth Carolina LOPEZ JAYES 17-dic-2005 18 W2l GUA Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
7 54.15 Abigail GOMEZ 21-jun-2005 18 QXN Mex B+l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
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20KM RW (-1h 59.00)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1h 28.09 Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ 2-ene-1999 24 s Mmex Bl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
2 13111 [N Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-2000 23 s PUR BE=  Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
3 1h 34.22 Sofia Elizabeth RAMOS RODRIGUEZ 25-ago-2002 21 'U23 Mex Bl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
4 1h 35.43 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL 3-dic-1994 29 s GUA [« Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
5 1h 37.10 Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ 27-may-1998 25 s MEex [l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
6 1h 38.36 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001 22 U23 GUA [« Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
7 1h 39.14 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-2000 23 S CRC == Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
8 1h 48.10 Glendy Veronica TELETOR JERONIMO 18-ene-2002 21 U23 GUA [+] Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
9 1h 51.28 Jamy Amarilis FRANCO NUNEZ 1-jul-1991 32 s GUA [+] Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
35KM RW
RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2h 55.49 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-1987 36 S GUA [l5f] Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
2 2h 57.21 Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-1989 34 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
3 2h 58.39 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-1986 37 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
4 3h 00.00 Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983 40 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
5 3h 04.03 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001 22 U23 GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
6 3h 05.00 llse Ariadna GUERRERO RODARTE 24-mar-1993 30 S Mex H+ll Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
7 3h 07.04 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983 40 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
8 3h 20.57 Alejandra ORTEGA SOLIS 8-jul-1994 29 s Mex Bl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
9 3h 22.17 Lizbeth SILVA MIRANDA 30-sep-1989 34 s MEex N+l Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
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HIGH JUMP (+1.70)

WR 2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987 NACAC 2.05 - Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines |A USA - 26JUN2010
WRU20 2.04 - Yaroslava Mahuchikh (UKR) - Doha QAT - 30SEP2019 CADICA 1.84 - Kashani Rios (PAN) - Managua NCA - 16JUN2012
WBU18 1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981
1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984
1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013
1.96 - Vashti Cunningham (USA) - Edmonton CAN - 01AG02015
1.96(i) - Yaroslava Mahuchikh (UKR) - Minsk BLR - 22DIC2018
RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.89 Anna HALL 23-mar-2001 22 U23 USA E= Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
2 1.87 Marysabel SENYU 31-ago-1999 24 S DOM mm Santo Domingo,DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
3 1.85 Cierra TIDWELL USA = san Diego, CA, USA 25-mar-23 AZTECINVT
4 1.84 Dacsy BRISON 26-0ct-2002 21 U23 cUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
5 1.82 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-2001 22 U23 cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
6 1.82 Riley WARD 12-oct-2004 19 USA E= |ewisville, TX, USA 23-mar-23 GOLDSMITHREL
7 1.82 Torian CAVEN 28-0ct-2004 19 EJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 31-mar-23  |SSACH
8 1.82 Claudina DIAZ CASTRO 21-feb-2001 22 U23 Mex W'l Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
9 1.82 Daniella ANGLIN 15-nov-2001 22 'U23 JAM B4 Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
10 1.82 Rylee ANDERSON 26-may-2000 23 S USA E= Aystin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
11 1.80 Shanniqua WILLIAMS 18-feb-2007 16 mJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 11-feb-23 CAMPERDOWN
12 1.79 Alexa PORPACZY 7-may-2000 23 S CAN I*l Freeport, BAH 18-mar-23 ISLANDREL
13 1.79 Rasheda SAMUELS 10-ene-2005 18 mJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 31-mar-23  |SSACH
14 1.78 Nataly ARMENTEROS 18-0ct-1999 24 s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
15 1.76 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12ul-1999 24 s cuB E= La Habana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
16 1.76 Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO  10-feb-1996 27 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
17 1.75 Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-1998 25 s Mex [l Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
18 1.72 Kristin O'HANDLEY l-ene-1999 24 s CAN I#l Raleigh, NC, USA 24-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
19 1.71 Asia HAMILTON 24-abr-2002 21 [U23 CAN [#l Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
20 1.70 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-2005 18 mESA == San Salvador, ESA 9-feb-23 LBILINGUE
21 1.70 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993 30 S PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 11-mar-23  2LAl
22 1.70 Yashira RHYMER-STUART 16-oct-1997 26 S ISV "= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
23 1.70 Daejah MOSS 1-ene-1999 24 S BAH E= Tampa, FL, USA 18-mar-23 USFBULLS
24 1.70 Isla STEWART 2-mar-2004 19 mCAN I+l Stanford, CA, USA 18-mar-23 CARDINALCL
25 1.70 Elisa OLOZARAN 1-ene-2001 22 U23 Mex W'l Cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
CADICA
RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.76 Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO  10-feb-1996 27 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
2 1.70 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-2005 18 mESA == San Salvador, ESA 9-feb-23 LBILINGUE

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023
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POLE VAULT (+3.20)

WR 5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009 NACAC 5.02(i) - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuguerque NM USA - 02MAR2013
WRU20 4.71(i) - Wilma Murto (FIN) - Zweibrucken GER - 31ENE2016 CADICA 4.00 - Andrea Michelle Velasco (ESA) - Morelia MEX - 03JUN2022
WBU18 4.51- Amanda Moll (USA) - Austin TX USA - 25MAR2022

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 4.61 Anicka NEWELL 5-ago-1993 30 S CAN [#l SanMarcos, TX, USA 24-mar-23 AUSTINCLASS
2 4.50 Chloe TIMBERG 24-jun-2003 20 |U23 USA == Aystin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
3 4.45 Kenna STIMMEL 18-ene-2004 19 USA E= Columbia, SC, USA 25-mar-23 BASKINREL
4 4.45 Amanda MOLL 31-ene-2005 18 EUSA E= Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
5 4.45 Amanda FASSOLD 31-jul-2000 23 s USA E= Aystin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
6 4.28 Heather ABADIE 21-feb-2003 20 U23 CAN [#] Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
7 4.25 Viviana del Mar QUINTANA MELENDEZ  26-ene-199%6 27 s PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 18-feb-23 CIRCUITOA
8 4.20 Rosaidi ROBLES NARANJO 1-abr-2001 22 U23 cuB B= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
9 4.02 Robin BONE 13-feb-1994 29 s CAN I#l High Point, NC, USA 1-abr-23 VERTKLASSE
10 4.00 Aslin QUIALA 28-0ct-1998 25 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
11 4.00 Leyanet PENA 9-abr-2003 20 U23 CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
12 3.90 Karelia JAMES 4-ago-2001 22 U23 cUB B= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
13 3.80 Aida Naomi CRUZ 114§ul-2000 23 s MEx W+l CdadMexico, MEX 21-ene-23 EUREKAAT
14 3.80 Maria REYES 1-ene-2002 21 ©23 Mex B+l CdadMexico, MEX 28-ene-23 CONTROLINV
15 3.80 Diana GARCIA 1-ene-2003 20 U23 Mex B+l CdadMexico, MEX 28-ene-23 CONTROLINV
16 3.80 Sonia URBANOWICZ 28-nov-2004 19 mCAN I+l Vancouver, CAN 25-mar-23 UBCOPEN
17 3.75 Rebeca LEON 11-sep-1999 24 s MEeX B+l CdadMexico, MEX 4-feb-23 ALLCOMERS
18 3.75 Adriana ARELLANO 8-feb-2002 21 U23 Mex 'l Cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
19 3.60 Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA 17-jul-1997 26 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
20 3.50 Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA 1-jun-2003 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
21 3.35 Yucreisy MESELA JEAN 10-ene-1997 26 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
22 3.35 Yahaira GONZALEZ CARDOZA l-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 18-feb-23 CIRCUITOA
23 3.35 Gabriela SANTALIZ CANINO l-ene-2000 23 s PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
24 3.20 Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ 17-ago-2003 20 U23 ESA m= San Salvador, ESA 12-feb-23 RANKING1
25 3.20 Clarimar NEVAREZ l-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 18-feb-23 CIRCUITOA
26 3.20 Janeliz GONZALEZ DIAZ l-ene-2003 20 U23 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 18-feb-23 CIRCUITOA

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.60 Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA 17-jul-1997 26 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3
2 3.50 Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA 1-jun-2003 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
3 3.20 Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ 17-ago-2003 20 'U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 12-feb-23 RANKING1
4 2.40 Rebeca de Los Angeles JARA MENDEZ ~ 20-jun-2003 20 U23 CRC = Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
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LONG JUMP (+6.00)

WR 7.52 (1.4) - Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988 NACAC 7.49 (1.3) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994

WRU20 7.14(1.1) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983 7.49 (1.7) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994

WBU18 6.91(1.0) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981 CADICA 6.60 (0.8) - Natalie Aranda (PAN) - Cochabamba BOL - 06JUL2018
RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 6.69 1.4 Tara DAVIS WOODHALL 20-may-1999 24 S USA == Melbourne, AUS 23-feb-23 MAURIEPLANT
2 6.56 0.0 Claire BRYANT 25-ago-2001 22 U23 USA E= Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
3 6.53 1.0 Synclair SAVAGE 29-jul-2002 21 U23 USA == Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
4 6.48 0.4 Rhesa FOSTER 25-may-1998 25 S USA E= (lovis, CA, USA 31-mar-23 WESTCOAST
5 6.41 0.5 Paola FERNANDEZ 26-may-2000 23 s PUR B= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
6 6.41 1.3 Nia ROBINSON 8-dic-2001 22 U23 JAM B4 Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
7 6.41 0.7 Charisma TAYLOR 3-sep-1999 24 s BAH EE= Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
8 6.40 1.0 Anthaya CHARLTON 28-jul-2003 20 U23 BAH = Orlando, FL, USA 17-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
9 6.38 1.0 Jasmine SCOTT-KILGO 2-jun-2000 23 s CAN [I#l Orlando, FL, USA 17-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
10 6.38 1.3 Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002 21 'U23 JAM B4 Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
11 6.38 1.7 Tyra Nina GITTENS 6-jun-1998 25 s TTO B Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
12 6.30 0.8 Melissa MUNOZ l-ene-1998 25 s Mex Bl Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
13 6.30 15 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993 30 s PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
14 6.27 0.2 Tissanna HICKLING 7-ene-1998 25 S JAM B Kingston, JAM 25-feb-23 MCCOOK
15 6.26 1.7 Susana Estefania HERNANDEZ AVINA 18-ene-1999 24 s MEeX W'l Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
16 6.23 15 Alismaidy TAMAYO 23-jun-1998 25 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
17 6.16 Mariah TOUSSAINT 6-nov-1992 31 S DMA SHE Marietta, GA, USA 28-ene-23 LIFEUOPEN
18 6.14 0.4 Hayla GONZALEZ 28-0ct-2003 20 U23 CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 17-feb-23 CONFRONT2
19 6.12 -1.5 Jade-Ann DAWKINS 7-sep-2005 18 mJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 10-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS
20 6.11 1.7 Yanisley CARRION CREMADELLY 7-oct-2001 22 u23 cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
21 6.11 1.0 Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 22 U23 GRN EH Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
22 6.10 -0.1 Dainerys HAITI 9-mar-2004 19 mcus E= LaHabana, CUB 17-feb-23 CONFRONT2
23 6.04 1.7 Hayley MANNERS 22-ago-2001 22 'U23 CAN [+l Orlando, FL, USA 24-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
CADICA
RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5.87 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992 31 S GUA [5f] Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
2 5.44 0.0 Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA 10-abr-2005 18 MGUA «[ Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
3 5.33 Joneyka Nichelle DOUGLAS ALLEN 20-nov-2002 21 U23 CRC == Alajuela, CRC 22-ene-23 JDNICODER
4 5.30 Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ 3-dic-1990 33 S GUA [l5l Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
5 5.28 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999 24 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 18-mar-23 TFEDEU
6 5.08 -0.3 Annika SPROSS ROMERO 1-ene-2006 17 mGUA “[| Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
7 5.05 Daneysha Shillesky ROBINSON PETERKIN ~ 23-ene-1996 27 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
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TRIPLE JUMP (+12.50)

WR 15.67 (0.7) - Yulimar Rojas (VEN) - Tokyo JPN - 01AUG2021
WRU20 14.62(1.0) - Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996
WB U18 14.57(0.2) - Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997

RANK MARK w
1 13.84 13
2 13.68 0.2
3 13.66 0.0
4 13.63 2.0
5 13.61 2.0
6 13.57 0.8
7 13.41 1.0
8 13.41 0.0
9 13.27 1.5
10 13.27 15
11 13.25 1.7
12 13.24 -1.2
13 13.21 15
14 13.18 1.7
15 12.98 1.0
16 12.96 0.1
17 12.66 0.1
18 12.63 1.9
19 12.51 1.8
CADICA

RANK MARK
1 13.41 0.0
2 12.33 0.1
3 12.00 0.9
4 11.57 2.0

5 11.27
6 11.12 -1.5

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Ackelia SMITH
Davisleidis VELAZCO
Tamara MYERS
Mikeisha WELCOME
Titiana MARSH
Shanieka RICKETTS
Arianna FISHER
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS
Jasmine SCOTT-KILGO
Dominique RUOTOLO
Ashley MOORE
Jade-Ann DAWKINS
Zulia HERNANDEZ BONNE
Busola AKINDURO
Dayana DELGADO
Celine RIDDLE
Ariday GIRON
Leann NICHOLAS
Lanaisha LUBIN

NAME
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS
Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA
Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA
Annika SPROSS ROMERO
Daneysha Shillesky ROBINSON PETERKIN
Maria Fernanda MOLLINEDO LOPEZ

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
5-feb-2002
4-sep-1999
27-jul-1993
6-ago-2000
13-dic-1999
2-feb-1992
12-nov-2000
20-ago-1992
2-jun-2000
19-abr-2000
7-may-2002
7-sep-2005
12-dic-2001
30-jun-2002
21-oct-2004
5-nov-2004
2-nov-2006
26-sep-2003
1-ene-2006

DOB
20-ago-1992
10-abr-2005
13-jun-2001
1-ene-2006
23-ene-1996
16-abr-2001

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

15.29 (0.3) - Yamile Aldama (CUB) - Roma ITA - 11JUL2003
13.72 (0.0) - Thelma Fuentes (GUA) - San Salvador ESA - 23JUN2018

AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

21 u23 JAM B Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
24 s cus E= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
30 S BAH = Coral Gables, FL, USA 18-mar-23 HURRICANE
23 s VIN B+l Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
24 s USA == Aystin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
31 s JAM EM Kingston, JAM 25-mar-23 VELFEST12
23 s USA == Aystin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
31 S GUA [« Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
23 s cAN I+l Orlando, FL, USA 25-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
23 S USA E= Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
21 U23 USA E=  Coral Gables, FL, USA 25-mar-23 HURRICANE
18 mJAM B4 Spanish Town, JAM 1-mar-23 CENTRALCH
22 u23 cuB B= LaHabana, CUB 16-feb-23 CONFRONT2
21 u23 cAN [#] Stanford, CA, USA 18-mar-23 CARDINALCL
19 [240 cuB B= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
19 LN AM BEH  Kingston, JAM 31-mar-23  |SSACH

17 Ut cuB E= La Habana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4

20 u23 VIN I¥l Orlando, FL, USA 18-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
17 (B s+ BE=  Nassau, BAH  25-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS

AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
31 S GUA Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
18 B2 cua 1 Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
22 u23 ESA == Storrs, CT, USA 1-abr-23 UCONN
17 B cua Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
27 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF

22 (U23 GUA Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
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SHOT PUT

WR 22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987 NACAC 20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992
WRU20 20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989 CADICA 16.20 (4.0kgs) - Itohan Aikhonbare (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 16JUL2016
WBU18 20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

(4.0kgs) (+13.25)

1 17.93 Rosa Angelica RAMIREZ SANTANA 25-jun-1999 24 s Dpom m@ Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
2 17.91 Jalani DAVIS 23-may-2001 22 U23 USA E= Oxford, MS, USA 25-mar-23 OLEMISSCL
3 17.89 Hannah HALL 30-sep-2000 23 S USA EE= Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23 FLORIDAREL
4 17.45 Keayla DOVE USA E= Houston, TX, USA 25-mar-23 VICTORLOPEZ
5 17.29 Jaida ROSS 29-0ct-2001 22 U23 USA E= Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
6 17.16 Layselis JIMENEZ 18-feb-2001 22 'U23 CUB B= La Habana, CUB 25-feb-23 CONFRONT3
7 16.72 Cherisse MURRAY 13-sep-1994 29 s TTO B Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
8 16.08 Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 9-jun-2002 21 U23 GRN B Lubbock, TX, USA 24-mar-23 MASKRAIDER
9 16.01 Danielle SLOLEY 17-jun-2001 22 U23 JAM B4 Orlando, FL, USA 24-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
10 15.64 m Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 19 m BIZ Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
11 15.34 Janell FULLERTON 17-jul-1997 26 S JAM PEA LakeCharles, LA, USA 11-mar-23 COWBOYREL
12 1533 [ Brittania JOHNSON 3-jul-2004 19 [ER]AvM B Kingston, JAM 1-abr-23 ISSACH

13 15.04 Biniosa EZUKUSE 4-abr-2002 21 u23 cAN I+l Auburn, AL, USA 18-mar-23 TIGERTRACK
14 14.88 Maia CAMPBELL 20-ul-1998 25 S ISV = Austin, TX, USA 4-mar-23 LONGHORN
15 14.78 Jamora ALVES 12-sep-2003 20 'U23 GRN B coral Gables, FL, USA 25-mar-23 HURRICANE
16 14.65 Claudia MACHADO 15ul-1998 25 s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
17 14.59 Shanice HUTSON 1-ene-2002 21 U23 BAR Ml Bolivar, MO, USA 31-mar-23 BAPTISTINVT
18 14.38 lanna Monique ROACH 17-ene-2000 23 S TTO B SanMarcos, TX, USA 1-abr-23 BOBCATINVT
19 14.33 Samantha MORILLO MARTINEZ 21-sep-1999 24 S DpoM mm Tampa, FL, USA 17-mar-23 USFBULLS
20 14.25 Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO 25-ene-1998 25 S MEeX W+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
21 14.11 Samantha HALL 19-abr-1993 30 S JAM EEA Spanish Town, JAM 21-ene-23 CENTRALMEET
22 13.97 Dolly GABRI 9-sep-2001 22 U23 CAN I+l Tucson, AZ, USA 24-mar-23 DISTCARNIVAL
23 13.79 Trevia GUMBS 27-sep-1996 27 s |IVB @ Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
24 13.76 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12jul-1999 24 s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
25 13.45 Talia PHANGURA 1-ene-2004 19 cAN I+l Burnaby, CAN 18mar-23 SFUHP1
26 13.38 Joy EDWARD 1-ene-2004 19 LCA I Auburn, AL, USA 18-mar-23 TIGERTRACK
27 13.36 Mariana Alejandra ALMEYDA 1-ene-2003 20 U23 Mex l*l Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
28 13.29 Diosty Waikiki CARRILLO 1-ene-2002 21 U23 Mex B+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
29 13.26 Natasha TEXIDOR 27-may-2001 22 U23 PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
30 13.26 Rose FORSHAW 20-abr-2004 19 mCAN I+l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV

CADICA

RANK MARK AGE CAT

1 15.64 NU20 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 19 WELN BlZ BB Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
2 12.93 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-2000 23 s CRC = Alajuela, CRC 23-ene-23 JDNICODER
3 12.38 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-2002 21 |U23 ESA == Fullerton, CA, USA 11-mar-23 BENBROWN
4 11.57 Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA 24-feb-1994 29 S CRC = Esparza, CRC 1-abr-23 TINTEREG
5 11.52 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR ~ 4-abr-2000 23 s CRC = Alajuela, CRC 23-ene-23 JDNICODER
6  10.80 Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ 7-abr-2005 18 [ ESA I= san Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23 RANKING3

(3.0kgs) (+10.00)

| PLACE DATE EVENT
1 12.46 Isabella GARCIA 1-ene-2006 MEex W'l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
2 12.34 Natalia Guadalupe ANDRADE 1-ene-2006 Mex W'l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
3 11.72 Karla Michelle NAVA 1-ene-2007 Mex W+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
4 10.01 Katya Sofia OLIVEROS AGUILAR 1-ene-2006 GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
5 9.95 Ximena Azucena CASTANEDA MORALES  1-ene-2006 GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
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WR

DISCUS THROW

76.80 - Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988

WRU20 74.40 - llke Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988
WB U18 65.86 - llke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AGO1986

(1.0kgs) (+42.50)

RANK  MARK
1 67.90
2 61.14
3 60.82
4 60.77
5 60.24
6 60.03
7 58.36
8 57.84 [
9 57.76
10 56.93
11 54.76
12 5417
13 53.08
14 5284 [N
15 49.52
16 48.21
17 46.97
18 46.92
19  46.62
20 46.55
21 46.15
22 4541
23 44.98
24 44.90
25 44.47
26 43.13
27 4285
28 42.66

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 46.97
2 44.90
3 4246
4 4216
5 39.26
6 35.74

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Valarie ALLMAN
Silinda Oneisi MORALES
Samantha HALL
Ciera JACKSON
Veronica FRALEY
Melany del Pilar MATHEUS MOREJON
Jade WHITFIELD
Cedricka WILLIAMS
Adrienne ADAMS
Marie FORBES
Veronica LUZANIA RAMIREZ
Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA
Julia TUNKS
Jamora ALVES
Alejandra MESA
Calea JACKSON
Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA
Sofia Guadalupe MOJICA GUALITO
Emily ALTY
Laura MAGUA BATISTA
Natasha LOPEZ
Lalenii GRANT
Alison STEPHENS
Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES
Shanice HUTSON
Michelle SANTIAGO
Kelsie MURREL-ROSS
Rose FORSHAW

NAME
Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA
Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES
Mia Margareth SYLVESTER
Estefani Anaite SOSA MARAVILLA
Sofia Dinora PEREZ AREVALO
Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
23-feb-1995
30-ago-2000
19-abr-1993
28-ago-2002
27-may-2000
19-ene-2001

2-jun-2004
31-ene-2000
16-mar-2001
19-mar-2000
17-sep-1998
20-jul-2006
12-sep-2003
26-nov-2004
5-may-2005
24-feb-1994
28-sep-2001
13-dic-2002
8-mar-1997
1-ene-2000
5-oct-2004
24-ago-2001
28-feb-2002
1-ene-2002
21-dic-1998
9-jun-2002
20-abr-2004

DOB
24-feb-1994
28-feb-2002
27-sep-2004
24-jun-1998
27-dic-2000
7-abr-2005

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

71.46 - Valarie Allman (USA) - San Diego CA USA - 08APR2022
55.00 - Aixa Middleton (PAN) - Managua NCA - 27JUN2015

AGE CAT NAT
28 s USA
23 S CUB
30 S JAM
21 U23 USA
23 S USA
22 U23 CUB

USA
Y uzo 1Y
23 S JAM
22 U23 JAM
23 S MEX
25 S MEX

17 [ can

20 U23 GRN
19 cuB
18 EBAH
29 s CRC
22 U23 MEX
21 U23 CAN
26 s
23 S MEX
19 TTO
22 Uu23 CAN
21 u23 ESA
21 u23 BAR

25 s PUR
U23 GRN

21
19 mCAN

DOM

AGE CAT NAT
29 s CRC
21 (U2 ESA
19 [ 81z
25 s GUA
23 s ESA

18 %] esa

DDA (L D

ol

T
- I

<éz

IMEH

ol

PLACE
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
Spanish Town, JAM
San Diego, CA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Orlando, FL, USA
Orlando, FL, USA
Baja California, MEX
San Diego, CA, USA
Abilene, TX, USA
Coral Gables, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB

Nassau, BAH
Esparza, CRC
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Storrs, CT, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Monterrey, MEX
Port of Spain, TTO
Conway, AR, USA
San Diego, CA, USA
Bolivar, MO, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Wichita, KS, USA
Stanford, CA, USA

PLACE

DATE
1-abr-23
10-feb-23
11-mar-23
25-mar-23
31-mar-23
24-feb-23
1-abr-23
29-mar-23
24-mar-23
24-mar-23
19-mar-23
25-mar-23
17-mar-23
25-mar-23
10-feb-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
17-feb-23
26-feb-23
1-abr-23
18-mar-23
31-mar-23
31-mar-23
10-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23

DATE

EVENT
TEXASREL
CONFRONT1
GCFOSTER
AZTECINVT
FLORIDAREL
CONFRONT3
TEXASREL

ISSACH
KNIGHTSINVT
KNIGHTSINVT
COPAPORTAL
AZTECINVT
KITTLEYINVT
HURRICANE
CONFRONT1
CARIFTRIALS
TINTEREG
VIRGINIAQUAD

UCONN
CNSLFM
COPANLEON
FALCONG
MARTININVT
ROBINSONINV
BAPTISTINVT
2LAI
SPRINGBRK
STANFORDINV

EVENT

Esparza, CRC 1-abr-23 TINTEREG
San Diego, CA, USA 31-mar-23 ROBINSONINV

Spokane, WA, USA 24-mar-23 SCORINGINVT
Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
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HAMMER THROW

WR 82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016
WRU20 73.43 (4.0kgs) - Silija Kosonen (FIN) - Vaasa FIN - 28JUN2021
WBU18 76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013

(4.0kgs) (+46.00)

NAME
Alyssa WILSON
Erin REESE
Madi MALONE
Jalani DAVIS
Kaila BUTLER
Yaritza MARTINEZ
Marie FORBES
Tanessa MORRIS
Leidis VIAMONTE
Mackenzie WILSON
Paola Silvana BUENO CALVILLO
Nery SCHIZAS MAURY
Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ
Alba Gabriela AMPARAN MACIAS
Stephanie ROSARIO NAZARIO
Ludith Rafaelina CAMPOS
Zayna FRAY-SAMUELS
Yanielys TORRES RIOS
Hassana DIVOT
Juana DE AZA MERCEDES
Valeria RODRIGUEZ ALIER
Debora Belen ROSADO
Acacia ASTWOOD
Frida ARENAS
Laura MAGUA BATISTA
Daniela Francini CORTES ILAMA
Johnelle JOHNSON
Tafada WRIGHT
Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ
Maria Jose SOTO GARCIA

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
20-feb-1999
4-dic-1995
31-may-1999
23-may-2001
16-jul-1998
3-feb-2000
16-mar-2001
23-mar-1999
8-may-2004
18-ago-2001
18-feb-2003
1-ene-2001
24-ene-2004
11-oct-1997
1-ene-2000
22-mar-2000
16-jun-2003
29-jun-2005
15-ago-1995
30-dic-1989
1-ene-2002
1-ene-2004
20-oct-2000
29-oct-2002
8-mar-1997
25-ene-1997
29-ago-2000
1-dic-2003
6-abr-2000
6-ene-1997

80.31 (4.0kgs) - Deanna Price (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 26JUN2021
62.43 (4.0kgs) - Nancy Guillen (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 09JUN2001

AGE CAT NAT
24 s USA
28 s
24 s
22 U23 USA
25 s
23 s
22 U23 JAM
24 s CAN
19 2] cue
22 U23 CAN
20 (U23 MEX
22 U23 PUR

34 s bom

21 [u23 PUR
19 mMEX
23 S BAH
21 U23 MEX
26 s
26 S CRC
23 S JAM
20 [u23 JAM
CRC
ESA

DoM

ZMUMMZEME:

IR

PLACE

San Marcos, TX, USA
Kennesaw, GA, USA
Tallahassee, FL, USA
Oxford, MS, USA
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
Raleigh, NC, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Raleigh, NC, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Storrs, CT, USA
M.Beach, SC, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Santo Domingo, DOM
Mayaguez, PUR
Campeche, MEX
San Marcos, TX, USA
Baja California, MEX
Santo Domingo, DOM
Carolina, PUR

Columbia, SC, USA
Coral Gables, FL, USA
San Jose, CRC

San Salvador, ESA

DATE
1-abr-23
24-mar-23
23-mar-23
24-mar-23
30-mar-23
10-feb-23
30-mar-23
30-mar-23
10-feb-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
24-feb-23
25-mar-23
25-feb-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
17-mar-23
25-mar-23
11-mar-23
17-feb-23
10-mar-23
13-ene-23
1-abr-23
19-mar-23
17-feb-23
17-mar-23
25-mar-23
17-mar-23
12-mar-23
1-abr-23

EVENT
BOBCATINVT
MCGAREYINV
FSURELAYS
OLEMISSCL
TEXASREL
CONFRONT1
TEXASREL
TEXASREL
CONFRONT1
RALEIGHREL
VIRGINIAQUAD
1LAI
RALEIGHREL
COPANLEON
RELEVOSLAI
UCONN
SHAMROCK
RELEVOSLAI
CONFRONT4
CNSLFM
2LAI
ATHLOS
BOBCATINVT
COPAPORTAL
CNSLFM
SPRINGBRK
BASKINREL
HURRICANE
TCLASIF
RANKING3

RANK  MARK
1 71.68
2 69.05
3 68.79
4 67.82
5 67.75
6 65.93
7 64.91
8 62.15
9 61.63

10 59.78
11 57.91
12 57.60
13 56.75
14 56.62
15 56.58
16 56.44
17 56.35
18 56.30
19 55.75
20 55.26
21 54.34
22 52.86
23 52.77
24 50.88
25 50.32
26 50.00
27 48.52
28 48.43
29 46.59
30 46.46
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 56.75
2 50.00
3 46.59
4 46.46
5 45,91
6 41.52
7 38.76
8 33.71
9 32.61

10 32.25

OUTDOOR RANKING

NU20

Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ
Daniela Francini CORTES ILAMA
Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ
Maria Jose SOTO GARCIA
Lucia CASTRO JIMENEZ
Valery Daniela RAMIREZ PORRAS

Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES

Luisa Maria RAMIREZ MORALES
Katya Sofia OLIVEROS AGUILAR

Ximena Azucena CASTANEDA MORALES

24-ene-2004
25-ene-1997
6-abr-2000
6-ene-1997
9-sep-2004
28-mar-2002
28-feb-2002
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2006
1-ene-2006

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

19 LN Gua
26 S CRC
23 s CRC
26 S ESA
19 B esA
21 u23 CRC
21 U23 ESA
18 LN Gua
17 RUEN Gua
17 RUEN Gua

Raleigh, NC, USA
Carolina, PUR
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Fullerton, CA, USA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

25-mar-23
17-mar-23
12-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
12-mar-23
10-mar-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23

RALEIGHREL
SPRINGBRK
TCLASIF
RANKING3
RANKING3
TCLASIF
BENBROWN
TORNMAY
TORNMAY
TORNMAY
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(3.0kgs) (+30.00)

51.27
42.76
38.11
35.85
3541
33.03

AU A WN PR

OUTDOOR RANKING

Belkiss Veraliz RASCON 1-ene-2007

Sahara Mabel PULIDO 1-ene-2007

Valeria SOTO 1-ene-2007

Adriana Alessandra GONZALEZ CHAVEZ  26-jul-2011
Isabelle PAVLOVICH 1-ene-2006

Emelie Daniela GONZALEZ CHAVEZ 19-abr-2008

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

MEX
MEX
MEX
ESA
MEX
ESA

PLACE
Baja California, MEX
Baja California, MEX
Baja California, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
Baja California, MEX
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
19-mar-23
19-mar-23
19-mar-23
12-mar-23
19-mar-23
1-abr-23

EVENT
COPAPORTAL
COPAPORTAL
COPAPORTAL
RANKING2
COPAPORTAL
RANKING3
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008 NACAC 71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005
WRU20 63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015 CADICA 55.28 (600grs) - Dalila Rugama (NCA) - Caracas VEN - 10MAY2007
WBU18 68.76 (500grs) - Adriana Vilagos (SRB) - Sremska Mitrovica SRB - 07MAR2020

(600g) (+41.00)

1 57.67 Sophia RIVERA 17-0ct-1998 25 s PUR E= Atlanta, GA, USA 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
2 56.30 Luz Mariana CASTRO FELIX 23-ene-1997 26 S MEX [l*l Baja California, MEX 18-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
3 56.01 Madison WILTROUT 4-jun-1999 24 s USA E= Raleigh, NC, USA 23-mar-23 RALEIGHREL
4 55.65 Deisiane TEIXIERA USA BE=  Aystin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
5 55.45 Skylar CICCOLINI 23-jul-2001 22 U23 USA E= Atlanta, GA, USA 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
6 55.12 Marianaily SILVA 18-dic-2002 21 U23 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 25-feb-23 CONFRONT3
7 54.93 Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES 16-abr-1985 38 s PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 18-feb-23 CIRCUITOA
8 53.95 Kelsi OLDROYD s USA E= CedarCity, UT, USA 11-mar-23 UTAHTECH
9 50.62 Sydney JUSZCZYK 22-feb-2003 20 |U23 CAN [#l Austin, TX, USA 30-mar-23 TEXASREL
10 49.58 Alexandra SEAGRIS 9-mar-2004 19 mCAN I+l sanMarcos, TX, USA 30-mar-23 BOBCATINVT
11 49.29 Rhema OTABOR 3-dic-2002 21 U23 BAH EZ Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
12 48.33 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-2001 22 |U23 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 16-feb-23 CONFRONT2
13 48.08 Ana SOLER MERCADO 19-oct-1999 24 s PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
14 45.91 Yesi TEJADA DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
15 45.32 Arely CARRARO ROMERO 21-abr-1998 25 s Mex [l CdadMexico, MEX 28-ene-23 CONTROLINV
16 45.05 Kaylee CLARK 7-ago-2003 20 U23 CAN [#l Kennesaw, GA, USA 24-mar-23 MCGAREYINV
17 44.37 Jennifer Yamileth ALVAREZ 1-ene-2002 21 U23 MEeX l:ll Baja California, MEX 18-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
18 44.20 G’'Nea PITT 17-dic-2002 21 U23 JAM B Spanish Town, JAM 11-mar-23 GCFOSTER
19 44.16 Talena MURRAY 28-0ct-1999 24 S TTO B¥ Lubbock, TX, USA 25-mar-23 MASKRAIDER
20 43.93 Madelyn QUINN 1-ene-2000 23 s CAN [I#l Oxford, MS, USA 24-mar-23 OLEMISSCL
21 43.06 Citli Deyanira CEJA GARCIA 30-abr-2001 22 |U23 Mex B+l CdadMexico, MEX 25-feb-23 JUEGOSDEP
22 42.78 Losanna POLO DOM mm Santo Domingo,DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
23 42.64 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993 30 S PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 25-feb-23  1LAl

24 42.30 Ashley DUFFUS 25-abr-2001 22 [U23 JAM BZd Fort Worth, TX, USA 18-mar-23 TCUALUMNI
25 41.71 Kymoi NORAY 22-nov-2000 23 S TTO B Ruston, LA, USA 18-mar-23 JIMMIZE
26 41.59 Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 22 U23 GRN B Houston, TX, USA 25-mar-23 VICTORLOPEZ
27 41.28 Jewel COLLINS 1-ene-2001 22 U23 JAM BEd Orlando, FL, USA 17-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
28 41.00 Sheniela WILLIAMS 29-feb-2004 19 mJAM 4 Spanish Town, JAM 2-mar-23 CENTRALCH

CADICA

RANK  MARK

1 46.79 NR Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-2000 23 S PAN &™ Bogota, COL 1-abr-23 CAMPCLUBES

2 40.93 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR  4-abr-2000 23 s CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL

3 36.75 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-ul-2000 23 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
(500g) (+35.00)

RANK  MARK PLACE DATE
1 35.50 Ayretza Berenice ROMERO 1-ene-2007 16 JUAER Mex WM+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
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HEPTATHLON

WR 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988 NACAC 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988

WRU20 6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002 CADICA 5047 - Laura Valldeperas (ESA) - Louisville USA - 10MAY2002

WBU18 6301 - Henriette Jaeger (NOR) - Moss NOR - 13SEP2020

SENIOR / U20 (+4000pts)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6279 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-1999 24 s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4

6113 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-2001 22 U23 cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
3 5942 Jadin O’BRIEN 8-may-2002 21 U23 USA = Aystin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
4 5738 Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-1998 25 s Mex [l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
5 5658 Sterling LESTER 13-nov-2000 23 S USA E= Auystin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
6 5657 Kaitlin SMITH 27-ene-1999 24 s USA EE= Aystin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
7 5652 Kristin O'HANDLEY 1-ene-1999 24 s CAN I+l Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
8 5650 Alaina BRADY 14-abr-2002 21 U23 USA E= Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
9 5637 Izzy GOUDROS 12-ago-2003 20 U23 CAN I*l Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
10 5426 Danay PENA 10-mar-2002 21 U23 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
11 5268 Safiya JOHN 1-ene-2001 22 U23 TTO B SanMarcos, TX, USA 31-mar-23 BOBCATINVT
12 5255 Kellys MADRAZO 26-ene-2004 19 mCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
13 5125 Maude LEVEILLE 2-ago-1995 28 s CAN I+l Brisbane, AUS 2-abr-23 NATCH
14 4868 Sherika CHRISTIE 3-feb-2004 19 JAM B Kingston, JAM 1-abr-23 ISSACH
15 4560 Sherika THOMAS 27-ene-2004 19 JAM EX  Kingston, JAM 1-abr-23 ISSACH
16 4549 Zully Kate VILLEGAS RAMIREZ 2-may-1999 24 s Mex B*l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
17 4386 Aaliyah GIDHARRY l-ene-2005 18 GRN B St Georges, GRN 12-mar-23  NATCH
18 4274 Estephanie MIRANDA 1-ene-2005 18 MeEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
19 4256 Maria CORTEZ 1-ene-2004 19 MeEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
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